
2012 Missouri Valley Football

Individual Statistics FINAL 2012 SEASON

RUSHING Cl G Att. Yds Avg. TD Lg Avg/G

1. Zenner,Zach-SDSU So 13 300 2044 6.8 13 99 157.2

2. Bell, Shakir-INS Jr 11 269 1475 5.5 11 64 134.1

3. Cook, Jamaine-YSU Sr 11 279 1274 4.6 15 44 115.8

4. Johnson, David-UNI So 11 178 1021 5.7 13 77 92.8

5. Dunn,Darrelynn-ILS Sr 12 265 1011 3.8 13 34 84.2

6. Ojuri,Sam-NDSU Jr 14 215 1047 4.9 12 53 74.8

7. Crockett,John-NDSU So 15 194 1038 5.4 9 57 69.2

8. Watson, Nikko-WIU So 11 164 660 4.0 1 32 60.0

9. Sims,Marcus-USD Sr 11 120 586 4.9 4 53 53.3

10. Ray, Caulton-WIU Sr 11 168 555 3.3 3 18 50.5

PASSING AVG/GAME Cl G Comp-Att-Int Yds TD Avg/G

1. Brown,Matt-ILS Sr 13 272-439-12 3370 27 259.2

2. Kollmorgen, Sawyer-UNI Fr 11 185-313-8 2450 21 222.7

3. Hess, Kurt-YSU Jr 11 176-278-7 2112 15 192.0

4. Sumner,Austin-SDSU So 13 209-372-14 2443 15 187.9

5. Faulkner, Kory-SIU Jr 11 191-325-10 1865 11 169.5

6. Jensen,Brock-NDSU Jr 15 207-338-8 2331 17 155.4

7. Vander Maten,J.-USD So 11 151-268-7 1662 7 151.1

8. Perish, Mike-INS So 11 155-280-8 1615 10 146.8

9. Glaser,Ashton-MSU Jr 11 116-210-12 1221 2 111.0

10. Harris,Kierra-MSU So 9 99-163-8 997 7 110.8

PASS EFFICIENCY Cl G Comp-Att-Int Yds TD Eff.

1. Kollmorgen, Sawyer-UNI Fr 11 185-313-8 2450 21 141.9

2. Brown,Matt-ILS Sr 13 272-439-12 3370 27 141.3

3. Hess, Kurt-YSU Jr 11 176-278-7 2112 15 139.9

4. Jensen,Brock-NDSU Jr 15 207-338-8 2331 17 131.0

5. Sumner,Austin-SDSU So 13 209-372-14 2443 15 117.1

6. Harris,Kierra-MSU So 9 99-163-8 997 7 116.5

7. Faulkner, Kory-SIU Jr 11 191-325-10 1865 11 112.0

8. Vander Maten,J.-USD So 11 151-268-7 1662 7 111.8

9. Perish, Mike-INS So 11 155-280-8 1615 10 109.9

10. Glaser,Ashton-MSU Jr 11 116-210-12 1221 2  9 5 . 8

RECEPTIONS/GAME Cl G No. Yds TD Lg Yds/G Rec/G

1. Walker,Tyrone-ILS Sr 13 90 1319 9 76 101.5 6.9

2. Buford,Dorian-MSU Jr 11 59 642 2 69 58.4 5.4

3. Powell,Will-USD Sr 11 55 625 2 50 56.8 5.0

4. Terry,Terrance-USD So 11 53 567 3 80 51.5 4.8

5. Pruitt, MyCole-SIU So 11 49 577 4 35 52.5 4.5

6. Sinkfield, Terrell-UNI Sr 10 43 494 4 32 49.4 4.3

7. Smith,Ryan-NDSU Jr 12 49 549 3 58 45.8 4.1

8. McKinney, LaSte-SIU So 11 43 363 3 43 33.0 3.9

9. Neblett,Lechein-ILS So 13 49 667 5 50 51.3 3.8

10. Rollin,Aaron-SDSU Sr 12 44 567 2 49 47.2 3.7

RECEIVE YDS/GAME Cl G No. Yds TD Lg Avg/C Yds/G

1. Walker,Tyrone-ILS Sr 13 90 1319 9 76 14.7101.5

2. LeMaster, Brett-UNI So 10 32 596 4 76 18.6 59.6

3. Buford,Dorian-MSU Jr 11 59 642 2 69 10.9 58.4

4. Powell,Will-USD Sr 11 55 625 2 50 11.4 56.8

5. Pruitt, MyCole-SIU So 11 49 577 4 35 11.8 52.5

6. Terry,Terrance-USD So 11 53 567 3 80 10.7 51.5

7. Neblett,Lechein-ILS So 13 49 667 5 50 13.6 51.3

8. Sinkfield, Terrell-UNI Sr 10 43 494 4 32 11.5 49.4

9. Harden,Donovan-ILS So 13 46 617 6 79 13.4 47.5

10. Rollin,Aaron-SDSU Sr 12 44 567 2 49 12.9 47.2

TOTAL OFFENSE Cl G Rush Pass Plays Total Yds/G

1. Brown,Matt-ILS Sr 13 152 3370 496 3522 270.9

2. Kollmorgen, Sawyer-UNI Fr 11 62 2450 364 2512 228.4

3. Hess, Kurt-YSU Jr 11 121 2112 333 2233 203.0

4. Vander Maten,J.-USD So 11 495 1662 406 2157 196.1

5. Sumner,Austin-SDSU So 13 -63 2443 455 2380 183.1

6. Jensen,Brock-NDSU Jr 15 357 2331 449 2688 179.2

7. Faulkner, Kory-SIU Jr 11 74 1865 401 1939 176.3

8. Zenner,Zach-SDSU So 13 2044 0 300 2044 157.2

9. Perish, Mike-INS So 11 -136 1615 311 1479 134.5

10. Bell, Shakir-INS Jr 11 1475 0 271 1475 134.1

SCORING Cl G TD FG XPT 2XP Pts Pts/G

1. Johnson, David-UNI So 11 18 0 0 0 108 9.8

2. Cook, Jamaine-YSU Sr 11 15 0 0 0 90 8.2

3. Keller,Adam-NDSU So 15 0 18 57 0 111 7.4

4. Fritschle, Tann-INS So 11 0 15 29 0 74 6.7

5. Syrovatka,J.-SDSU So 13 0 18 32 0 86 6.6

6. Bell, Shakir-INS Jr 11 12 0 0 0 72 6.5

7. Dunn,Darrelynn-ILS Sr 12 13 0 0 0 78 6.5

8. Sievertsen, Tyler-UNI Jr 11 0 10 41 0 71 6.5

9. Aussieker,Nick-ILS So 13 0 11 46 0 79 6.1

10. Zenner,Zach-SDSU So 13 13 0 0 0 78 6.0

SCORING (TDs) Cl G TD Run Pass Ret Pat Pts Avg/G

1. Johnson, David-UNI So 11 18 13 5 0 0 108 9.8

2. Cook, Jamaine-YSU Sr 11 15 15 0 0 0 90 8.2

3. Bell, Shakir-INS Jr 11 12 11 1 0 0 72 6.5

4. Dunn,Darrelynn-ILS Sr 12 13 13 0 0 0 78 6.5

5. Zenner,Zach-SDSU So 13 13 13 0 0 0 78 6.0

6. Ojuri,Sam-NDSU Jr 14 13 12 1 0 0 78 5.6

7. Jensen,Brock-NDSU Jr 15 12 12 0 0 1 74 4.9

8. McCall, Mika'il-SIU So 11 9 8 1 0 0 54 4.9

9. Walker,Tyrone-ILS Sr 13 9 0 9 0 0 54 4.2

10. Crockett,John-NDSU So 15 9 9 0 0 0 54 3.6

SCORING (KICK) Cl G PAT FG Pts Avg/G

1. Keller,Adam-NDSU So 15 57-61 18-24 111 7.4

2. Fritschle, Tann-INS So 11 29-30 15-18 74 6.7

3. Syrovatka,J.-SDSU So 13 32-33 18-22 86 6.6

4. Sievertsen, Tyler-UNI Jr 11 41-41 10-13 71 6.5

5. Aussieker,Nick-ILS So 13 46-50 11-13 79 6.1

6. Brown, David-YSU Sr 11 42-43 6-7 60 5.5

7. Witmer,Austin-MSU Jr 11 20-23 12-16 56 5.1

8. Johnson, Austin-SIU Fr 9 22-23 7-12 43 4.8

9. Robb,Kevin-USD Jr 11 21-21 8-14 45 4.1

10. Smith, Pat-WIU Jr 11 11-11 10-10 41 3.7

PUNT RETURN AVG Cl G No. Yds TD Long Avg/G

1. Smith,Ryan-NDSU Jr 12 18 189 1 76 10.5

2. McKinney, LaSte-SIU So 11 22 198 0 23 9.0

3. Harden,Donovan-ILS So 13 19 150 0 34 7.9

4. Ford, Antoine-WIU Jr 11 19 50 0 26 2.6

KICK RETURN AVG Cl G No. Yds TD Long Avg/G

1. Williams,Marcus-NDSU Jr 14 17 475 1 98 27.9

2. Anderson, Carlos-UNI Sr 11 31 836 0 59 27.0

3. High, Taje-INS Jr 11 16 384 0 51 24.0

4. Sanders,Jasper-USD So 11 15 354 0 55 23.6

5. Tiefenthaler,T.-SDSU Jr 12 16 370 0 46 23.1

6. Stubbs, Andre-YSU Fr 10 24 545 0 46 22.7

7. Salomon, Fredson-WIU Jr 11 26 442 0 39 17.0

8. Strother, Steve-SIU Sr 11 15 252 0 27 16.8
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Individual Statistics FINAL 2012 SEASON

ALL PURPOSE Cl G Rush Rcv PR KR Yds Avg/G

1. Zenner,Zach-SDSU So 13 2044 197 0 0 2241 172.4

2. Bell, Shakir-INS Jr 11 1475 142 0 0 1617 147.0

3. Anderson, Carlos-UNI Sr 11 403 211 5 836 1455 132.3

4. Cook, Jamaine-YSU Sr 11 1274 144 0 0 1418 128.9

5. Johnson, David-UNI So 11 1021 383 0 0 1404 127.6

6. Walker,Tyrone-ILS Sr 13 0 1319 0 0 1319 101.5

7. Stubbs, Andre-YSU Fr 10 120 271 39 545 975 97.5

8. Dunn,Darrelynn-ILS Sr 12 1011 125 0 0 1136 94.7

9. Smith,Ryan-NDSU Jr 12 104 549 189 187 1029 85.8

10. Strother, Steve-SIU Sr 11 554 99 0 252 905 82.3

PUNTING Cl G No. Yds Lg I20 50+ TB Avg.

1. Bernard, Kyle-UNI Sr 11 38 1677 70 14 14 4 44.1

2. Hileman, Lucas-INS Sr 11 62 2736 66 22 19 10 44.1

3. LeCompte,Ben-NDSU Fr 15 55 2374 65 18 11 7 43.2

4. Zwiefelhofer,C.-USD Sr 11 61 2504 67 15 10 2 41.0

5. Sullens,Chris-MSU Fr 11 66 2708 70 22 14 6 41.0

6. Sawyer,Ethan-SDSU So 13 68 2784 72 13 13 10 40.9

7. Liste, Nick-YSU Jr 11 37 1507 67 11 6 4 40.7

8. Wright,Patrick-ILS Jr 13 73 2951 63 25 11 5 40.4

9. Pucylowski, Aus-SIU Jr 11 71 2855 65 23 7 7 40.2

10. Smith, Pat-WIU Jr 11 84 3196 54 18 7 6 38.0

FIELD GOALS Cl G Made Att. Long Pct. FG/G

1. Syrovatka,J.-SDSU So 13 18 22 48 81.8 1.38

2. Fritschle, Tann-INS So 11 15 18 48 83.3 1.36

3. Keller,Adam-NDSU So 15 18 24 49 75.0 1.20

4. Witmer,Austin-MSU Jr 11 12 16 47 75.0 1.09

5. Smith, Pat-WIU Jr 11 10 10 46 100.0 0.91

Sievertsen, Tyler-UNI Jr 11 10 13 49 76.9 0.91

7. Aussieker,Nick-ILS So 13 11 13 47 84.6 0.85

8. Johnson, Austin-SIU Fr 9 7 12 42 58.3 0.78

9. Robb,Kevin-USD Jr 11 8 14 44 57.1 0.73

10. Brown, David-YSU Sr 11 6 7 47 85.7 0.55

FIELD GOAL PCT Cl G Made Att. Long Pct.

PAT KICKING PCT Cl G Made Att. Pct.

1. Sievertsen, Tyler-UNI Jr 11 41 41 100.0

2. Brown, David-YSU Sr 11 42 43 97.7

3. Syrovatka,J.-SDSU So 13 32 33 97.0

4. Fritschle, Tann-INS So 11 29 30 96.7

5. Johnson, Austin-SIU Fr 9 22 23 95.7

6. Keller,Adam-NDSU So 15 57 61 93.4

7. Aussieker,Nick-ILS So 13 46 50 92.0

8. Witmer,Austin-MSU Jr 11 20 23 87.0
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TACKLES (All positions) Cl G Pos Solo Ast Total Avg/G

1. Shafrath,Ross-SDSU Sr 13 LB 82 68 150 11.5

2. Archie, Aaron-INS Sr 11 LB 49 77 126 11.5

3. Washington, Jac-INS Sr 11 LB 42 68 110 10.0

4. Caleb Schaffitzel-MSU So 11 56 53 109 9.9

5. Olson,Grant-NDSU Jr 15 LB 51 96 147 9.8

6. Zimmer,Mike-ILS Sr 13 LB 56 71 127 9.8

7. Raffelson, J.J.-WIU Fr 11 LB 43 62 105 9.5

8. Lally,T.J.-SDSU Fr 13 LB 63 44 107 8.2

9. Rollins, Jonathon-WIU So 11 DB 40 47 87 7.9

10. Farley, Jake-UNI So 11 LB 46 39 85 7.7

Wellington, Wilmot-UNI Sr 11 DB 56 29 85 7.7

12. Underwood,Colton-ILS Jr 13 DE 40 55 95 7.3

13. Beisel,Andrew-MSU So 10 20 53 73 7.3

14. Marlette,Tim-USD Sr 11 LB 31 49 80 7.3

15. Scott, Garrett-UNI Sr 10 DB 42 30 72 7.2

16. Gacke, Jordan-UNI Jr 11 LB 39 40 79 7.2

17. Presume, Bryan-SIU Jr 11 LB 28 50 78 7.1

Taverna,Devin-USD Jr 11 DB 34 44 78 7.1

19. Starr,Tyler-USD Jr 11 LB 37 39 76 6.9

20. Davis,Nate-MSU Sr 11 44 31 75 6.8

21. Harris,Shelby-ILS Jr 13 DL 30 55 85 6.5

22. Beck,Travis-NDSU So 15 LB 41 57 98 6.5

23. Swift,Aaron-USD Jr 11 DB 37 34 71 6.5

24. Hogans,Darius-USD Sr 11 LB 28 40 68 6.2

25. Crutcher,Mike-MSU So 11 31 36 67 6.1

26. Okon, Joe-SIU Sr 11 LB 20 46 66 6.0

27. Canavan,Nick-MSU Jr 11 14 51 65 5.9

28. Cameron, D.J.-SIU Fr 10 29 29 58 5.8

29. Littlejohn,Carlton-NDSU So 15 LB 37 49 86 5.7

30. Williams, Teven-YSU So 11 LB 29 34 63 5.7

31. Boatright, Kenn-SIU Sr 11 DE 20 42 62 5.6

32. Williams, Travis-YSU So 11 LB 39 22 61 5.5

33. Frierson,Evan-ILS Sr 13 LB 30 42 72 5.5

34. Dixon, Theon-WIU Sr 10 LB 25 30 55 5.5

35. Palmer,Nate-ILS Sr 13 DL 26 45 71 5.5

36. Burnett, Calvin-INS Jr 11 DB 40 20 60 5.5

Wilson, Terrell-SIU Jr 11 CB 38 22 60 5.5

38. Sonie, Varmah-UNI Sr 11 DB 40 19 59 5.4

39. Swanson, Kayon-SIU Sr 10 9 44 53 5.3

40. McDaniel, David-WIU So 11 DB 26 32 58 5.3

41. Luxa,Skyler-SDSU Sr 13 DB 36 32 68 5.2

42. King, Larry-INS Jr 11 DB 22 35 57 5.2

43. Ericksen,Ben-ILS Sr 13 35 32 67 5.2

44. Butler, Devon-WIU Jr 11 LB 21 34 55 5.0

45. Layne, Donovan-INS So 10 DB 30 18 48 4.8

Swain, J.J.-UNI Sr 10 DB 33 15 48 4.8

47. Mink,Andy-SDSU Sr 13 DL 30 32 62 4.8

48. Souarin, Emmanu-SIU Sr 11 CB 33 18 51 4.6

49. Obiora, Eze-SIU Sr 11 DE 21 29 50 4.5

Childs, Julius-YSU So 11 CB 34 16 50 4.5

SACKS Cl G Pos Solo Ast Total Avg/G

1. Underwood,Colton-ILS Jr 13 DE 9 3 10.5 0.81

2. DiManche, Jayso-SIU Sr 11 LB 8 0 8.0 0.73

Obiora, Eze-SIU Sr 11 DE 6 4 8.0 0.73

4. Palmer,Nate-ILS Sr 13 DL 6 3 7.5 0.58

5. Underwood, Conn-INS Fr 11 LB 6 0 6.0 0.55

6. Harris,Shelby-ILS Jr 13 DL 7 0 7.0 0.54

7. Jirik,Cole-NDSU Jr 15 DE 7 1 7.5 0.50

Davis,Nate-MSU Sr 11 5 1 5.5 0.50

Frierson,Evan-ILS Sr 13 LB 6 1 6.5 0.50

Boatright, Kenn-SIU Sr 11 DE 4 3 5.5 0.50

11. Lally,T.J.-SDSU Fr 13 LB 6 0 6.0 0.46

12. Grady,Anthony-MSU Jr 11 4 2 5.0 0.45

13. DeKraker, Nick-YSU Sr 9 DT 3 1 4.0 0.44

14. Peugh,Marshall-SDSU Jr 13 DE 4 2 5.5 0.42

Peete,Doug-SDSU Jr 13 DE 5 1 5.5 0.42

Hettiger,David-SDSU Sr 13 DL 5 1 5.5 0.42

17. Williamson, Tyl-SIU So 11 LB 4 1 4.5 0.41

18. Martin Montgomery-MSU Jr 11 4 0 4.0 0.36

Starr,Tyler-USD Jr 11 LB 4 0 4.0 0.36

20. Zimmer,Mike-ILS Sr 13 LB 4 1 4.5 0.35

TACKLES FOR LOSS Cl G Pos Solo Ast Total Avg/G

1. Underwood,Colton-ILS Jr 13 DE 15 9 19.5 1.50

2. DiManche, Jayso-SIU Sr 11 LB 12 6 15.0 1.36

3. Harris,Shelby-ILS Jr 13 DL 13 6 16.0 1.23

4. Boatright, Kenn-SIU Sr 11 DE 8 11 13.5 1.23

5. Palmer,Nate-ILS Sr 13 DL 11 8 15.0 1.15

6. Obiora, Eze-SIU Sr 11 DE 9 6 12.0 1.09

7. Peete,Doug-SDSU Jr 13 DE 11 3 12.5 0.96

8. Clark, Tim-UNI Sr 11 DL 10 1 10.5 0.95

9. Frierson,Evan-ILS Sr 13 LB 10 4 12.0 0.92

10. Archie, Aaron-INS Sr 11 LB 6 8 10.0 0.91

11. Jirik,Cole-NDSU Jr 15 DE 12 3 13.5 0.90

12. Underwood, Conn-INS Fr 11 LB 8 3 9.5 0.86

13. Davis,Nate-MSU Sr 11 7 4 9.0 0.82

14. Emanuel,Kyle-NDSU So 15 DE 10 4 12.0 0.80

15. Olson,Grant-NDSU Jr 15 LB 7 8 11.0 0.73

16. Grady,Anthony-MSU Jr 11 6 4 8.0 0.73

Washington, Jac-INS Sr 11 LB 4 8 8.0 0.73

18. Stanton, Aronde-YSU Sr 11 DT 6 3 7.5 0.68

Marlette,Tim-USD Sr 11 LB 4 7 7.5 0.68

20. Littlejohn,Carlton-NDSU So 15 LB 8 4 10.0 0.67
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PASSES DEFENDED Cl G BrUp Int. Total Avg/G

1. Towalid, Tony-INS Sr 11 9 5 14 1.27

2. Burnett, Calvin-INS Jr 11 8 4 12 1.09

Howard Scarborough-MSU Jr 11 11 1 12 1.09

4. Caleb Schaffitzel-MSU So 11 6 5 11 1.00

5. Banks,Mike-ILS So 13 10 2 12 0.92

6. Davis, Martinez-WIU So 11 5 5 10 0.91

7. Wilson, Terrell-SIU Jr 11 8 1 9 0.82

8. Williams,Marcus-NDSU Jr 14 4 7 11 0.79

9. Luxa,Skyler-SDSU Sr 13 7 3 10 0.77

10. Richmond, Court-SIU So 11 7 1 8 0.73

Taverna,Devin-USD Jr 11 5 3 8 0.73

12. Cameron, D.J.-SIU Fr 10 5 2 7 0.70

13. Godley,David-SDSU Sr 13 8 1 9 0.69

Helm,Bo-SDSU Sr 13 9 0 9 0.69

15. Sonie, Varmah-UNI Sr 11 5 2 7 0.64

Peterman, Dale-YSU Jr 11 7 0 7 0.64

17. Ericksen,Ben-ILS Sr 13 1 7 8 0.62

Shafrath,Ross-SDSU Sr 13 6 2 8 0.62

19. Swain, J.J.-UNI Sr 10 4 2 6 0.60

20. Sewall, Mark-INS Fr 9 4 1 5 0.56

INTERCEPTIONS Cl G No. Yds TD Long Avg/G

1. Ericksen,Ben-ILS Sr 13 7 56 0 47 0.54

2. Williams,Marcus-NDSU Jr 14 7 142 1 98 0.50

3. Caleb Schaffitzel-MSU So 11 5 216 1 100 0.45

Davis, Martinez-WIU So 11 5 97 2 49 0.45

Towalid, Tony-INS Sr 11 5 83 3 31 0.45

6. Burnett, Calvin-INS Jr 11 4 53 0 36 0.36

McDaniel, David-WIU So 11 4 22 0 21 0.36

8. King, Larry-INS Jr 11 3 62 0 45 0.27

Taverna,Devin-USD Jr 11 3 37 0 39 0.27

10. Luxa,Skyler-SDSU Sr 13 3 37 1 23 0.23

FUMBLES FORCED Cl G No. Avg/G

1. Williamson, Tyl-SIU So 11 3 0.27

2. Littlejohn,Carlton-NDSU So 15 4 0.27

Beck,Travis-NDSU So 15 4 0.27

4. Palmer,Nate-ILS Sr 13 3 0.23

Mink,Andy-SDSU Sr 13 3 0.23

6. Starr,Tyler-USD Jr 11 2 0.18

Davis,Nate-MSU Sr 11 2 0.18

Obiora, Eze-SIU Sr 11 2 0.18

Wilson,Zach-USD Sr 11 2 0.18

Wellington, Wilmot-UNI Sr 11 2 0.18

FUMBLES RECOVERED Cl G No. Avg/G

1. Wright,Winston-SDSU Jr 13 4 0.31

2. Harris,Shelby-ILS Jr 13 3 0.23

3. Littlejohn,Carlton-NDSU So 15 3 0.20

Hardie,Mike-NDSU So 15 3 0.20

Dudzik,Christian-NDSU Jr 15 3 0.20

6. Williamson, Tyl-SIU So 11 2 0.18

Wilson, Terrell-SIU Jr 11 2 0.18

Edwards, Jeremey-YSU Sr 11 2 0.18

9. Olson,Grant-NDSU Jr 15 2 0.13

10. Sewall, Mark-INS Fr 9 1 0.11


